

PXIL Power Exchange India Limited
Sumer Plaza, Unit No.901,9th floor, Marol Maroshi Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400059, India
Tel: +91 22 4006667/87 Fax: +91 22 4006633/90
Email: info@pxil.co.in, CIN:U74900MH2008PLC179152
Trading Month January - 2021
Markets Traded Prices (Rs/KWh) Volume (MUs) Intraday Prices (Rs/KWh) Volume (MUs) Anyday Prices (Rs/KWh) Volume (MUs)
Min 1.51 0.92 2.99 0.36 2.02 11.07
Max 6.74 1.22 6.35 8.31 5.75 33.06
Avg 3.91 0.40 3.84 3.03 3.24 19.12
Total 7.63 33.35 592.75

BEST AGROLIFE LIMITED
CIN: L74110DL1992PLC116773
Regd Office: 5-1A, Ground Floor, Bhagwan Dass Nagar, East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026
Ph: +91 9650507235 | Email: info@bestagrolife.com
Website: www.bestagrolife.com
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 11th February, 2021 at 03:00 p.m. to consider and take on record, inter-alia Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine-month ended 31st December, 2020.

CAPACITE INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 605-607, Shrikanth Chambers, 6th Floor, Phase-I, Adjacent to R. K. Studios, Siön- Trombay Road, Mumbai- 400 071. CIN: L45400MH2012PLC234318
Contact No: 022 - 71733717; Website: www.capacite.in; Email id: compliance@capacite.in
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, to inform that a meeting of the Audit Committee and that of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, February 11, 2021, through Video Conferencing, inter-alia, to consider and take on record the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) along with Limited Review Report from Statutory Auditors of the Company for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020.

CAREER POINT LIMITED
Registered Office: CP Tower 1, Road No. 1, IPIA, Kota, Rajasthan 324005
CIN: L72200RJ2000PLC016272. Phone: 0744-3040000, Fax: 0744-3040050
Website: www.cpii.in, Email: investors@cpil.in
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, February 12, 2021, at its Registered Office, to consider various items inter alia Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 31 December, 2020, declaration of interim dividend (if any) and shifting of Registered office from State of Rajasthan to State of Punjab. Trading window already closed w.e.f. 01/01/2021 till 14/02/2021. The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website www.cpii.in and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at http://www.bseindia.com and http://www.nseindia.com

SUZLON FINANCIAL RESULT Q3 FY21
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020
Particulars December 31, 2020 December 31, 2019 December 31, 2020 March 31, 2020
1 Total income from operations 959.52 672.99 2,224.44 3,000.42
2 Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (110.89) (739.04) (642.99) (2,618.06)
3 Profit / (loss) before tax (110.89) (742.06) 163.88 (2,683.95)
4 Net profit / (loss) after tax, and share in profit / (loss) of associate and joint ventures (118.06) (742.91) 157.84 (2,691.84)
5 Total comprehensive income / (loss) (72.96) (705.11) 266.82 (2,551.15)
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) 1,672.93 1,063.95 1,672.93 1,063.95
7 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) (*not annualised)
- Basic (₹) *(0.14) *(1.38) *0.22 (4.97)
- Diluted (₹) *(0.14) *(1.38) *0.19 (4.97)
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020
Particulars December 31, 2020 December 31, 2019 December 31, 2020 March 31, 2020
1 Total income from operations 459.65 93.33 766.11 612.13
2 Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (229.22) (710.98) (983.40) (2,483.93)
3 Profit / (loss) before tax (229.22) (1,045.70) (176.53) (3,275.98)
4 Profit / (loss) after tax (229.22) (1,045.70) (176.53) (3,276.63)
5 Total comprehensive income / (loss) (231.28) (1,042.56) (179.88) (3,271.52)
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) 1,672.93 1,063.95 1,672.93 1,063.95
7 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) (*not annualised)
- Basic (₹) *(0.28) *(1.97) *(0.25) (6.16)
- Diluted (₹) *(0.28) *(1.97) *(0.25) (6.16)
Note:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 04, 2021. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020.
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020 are available on the website of the Company, www.suzlon.com and website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
For Suzlon Energy Limited
Tulsi R. Tanti
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No: 00002283
SUZLON POWERING A GREENER TOMORROW
Place: Pune
Date: February 04, 2021
Registered Office:
Suzlon Energy Limited
[CIN: L40100GJ1995PLC025447]
Regd. Office: "Suzlon", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009
Tel: +91 79 6604 5000 / +91 79 2640 7141, Fax: +91 79 2656 5540, +91 79 2644 2844
website: www.suzlon.com; email id: investors@suzlon.com
More than 18.8 GW of installations | Footprint across 18 countries | Largest product portfolios | R&D across Netherlands, India, Germany and Denmark
Leading global renewable energy player offering end-to-end solutions. To know more visit us at: www.suzlon.com | Join us on

FORTIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED
(CIN: L85110PB1996PLC045933)
Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase - VIII, Mohali-160062
Tel : +91 172 5096001; Fax No : +91 172 5096221
Website: www.fortishealthcare.com; Email: secretarial@fortishealthcare.com
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)
Particulars Quarter Ended December 31, 2020 Period Ended December 31, 2020 Quarter Ended December 31, 2019
Total Income from Operations 118,720 281,790 117,384
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 10,313 (6,814) 4,814
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 10,313 (6,708) 4,814
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 5,388 (11,853) (6,932)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 5,999 (9,971) (5,140)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share) 75,496 75,496 75,496
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (as at March 31, 2020) 590,613
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
(a) Basic 0.40 (2.03) (1.01)
(b) Diluted 0.40 (2.03) (1.01)
Note:
Particulars Quarter Ended December 31, 2020 Period Ended December 31, 2020 Quarter Ended December 31, 2019
Turnover 18,436 43,805 17,386
Profit / (loss) Before Tax 3,241 6,922 1,067
Profit / (Loss) After Tax 2,125 4,530 4,640
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and that of the company at www.fortishealthcare.com.
Fortis Healthcare Limited
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr. Ashutosh Raghuvanshi
Managing Director & CEO
DIN No. 02775637
Place : Gurugram
Date : February 05, 2021

NIIT LIMITED
Regd Office: 8, Balaji Estate, First Floor, Guru Ravidas Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019
Ph.: 91 (11) 41675000 Fax: 91 (11) 41407120 Website: http://www.niit.com Email: investors@niit.com
Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1981PLC015865
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and year to date ended December 31, 2020
(Rs. in Millions, except per share data)
S. No. Particulars Consolidated Quarter ended 3 Months ended December 31, 2020 Preceding 3 months ended September 30, 2020 Corresponding 3 months ended December 31, 2019 Year to date figures for the current period ended December 31, 2020 Year to date figures for the previous period ended December 31, 2019 Previous year ended March 31, 2020 Standalone Quarter ended 3 Months ended December 31, 2020 Preceding 3 months ended September 30, 2020 Corresponding 3 months ended December 31, 2019 Year to date figures for the current period ended December 31, 2020 Year to date figures for the previous period ended December 31, 2019 Previous year ended March 31, 2020
1 Total Income from Operations 2,533.50 2,188.70 2,438.84 6,739.84 6,780.11 8,891.83 929.77 865.05 1,010.20 2,592.03 3,097.35 4,008.57
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 563.34 375.42 376.10 1,337.34 1,162.12 1,216.10 293.36 254.39 363.79 883.62 1,119.23 1,415.61
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 556.70 379.65 376.10 1,326.34 1,172.20 14,132.92 114.09 181.82 363.79 597.77 15,699.52 15,217.78
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (before discontinued operations) 460.86 300.49 328.26 1,092.98 13,505.04 13,577.30 65.86 134.66 335.61 440.05 14,155.70 13,777.69
5 (Loss) after tax from discontinued operations (47.27) (40.61) (58.50) (125.91) (239.12) (305.46) (7.93) (4.48) (10.80) (17.59) (86.12) (94.05)
6 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 413.59 259.88 269.76 967.07 13,265.92 13,271.84 57.93 130.18 324.81 422.46 14,069.58 13,683.64
7 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 382.95 248.70 289.42 933.08 13,272.85 13,310.14 44.83 148.26 317.57 433.31 14,049.94 13,649.44
8 Paid-up equity share capital(face value of Rs. 2 each, fully paid) 283.63 283.52 283.03 283.63 283.03 283.03 283.63 283.52 283.03 283.63 283.03 283.03
9 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves 14,924.51
10 Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualised, in Rs.) Continuing Operations
- Basic 3.26 2.13 2.67 7.70 81.19 84.78 0.47 0.95 2.07 3.10 85.09 86.01
- Diluted 3.20 2.11 2.67 7.63 80.74 84.31 0.46 0.94 2.06 3.07 84.61 85.53
Discontinued Operations
- Basic (0.33) (0.29) (0.47) (0.89) (1.44) (1.91) (0.06) (0.03) (0.09) (0.12) (0.52) (0.59)
- Diluted (0.33) (0.29) (0.47) (0.89) (1.44) (1.91) (0.06) (0.03) (0.09) (0.12) (0.52) (0.59)
Continuing and Discontinued Operations
- Basic 2.93 1.84 2.20 6.81 79.75 82.87 0.41 0.92 1.98 2.98 84.57 85.42
- Diluted 2.87 1.82 2.20 6.74 79.30 82.40 0.40 0.91 1.97 2.95 84.09 84.94
Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website, www.niit.com.
2. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 05, 2021.
3. Total Income from Operations represent revenue from operations.
4. During the previous year, in line with its restructuring strategy of subsidiaries, the Company signed a business purchase agreement to purchase the business (excluding cash and cash equivalents) from its wholly owned subsidiary NIIT Institute of Process Excellence Limited. Further, in line with its stated long term strategy of reducing exposure to low margin, capital intensive government business, the Company had decided not to pursue new skill contracts in its wholly owned subsidiary NIIT Yuva Jyoti Limited ('NYJL') and discontinue operations post completion of continuing commitments. During the previous year the Company took over the intellectual property rights and other assets and liabilities from NYJL through transfer agreements. The above transactions were treated as business combination and the Company had applied pooling of interest method to account for such Business Combination. Based on the requirements of Appendix C to Ind AS 103, the Company has restated financial information appearing in these financial results in respect of quarter and period ended December 31, 2019. In pursuance of applicable accounting standard (IND AS - 105), the net results (i.e. revenue minus expenses) of NYJL operations for the quarter are disclosed separately under 'Discontinued Operations' along with corresponding restatement of the financial results for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2019.
5. During the previous year, the Group has decided to divest Mindchamp Learning Systems Limited (MLSL), to a strategic / financial investor. In the interim period, NIIT remains committed to support MLSL for continuity of operations and value creation for all stake holders. In pursuance of applicable accounting standard (IND AS - 105), the net results for the quarter of MLSL operations (revenue less expenses) are disclosed separately under 'Discontinued Operations', along with corresponding reclassification of the consolidated financial results for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2019.
By order of the Board
For NIIT Limited
Sd/-
Vijay K Thadani
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director
Place: Gurugram
Date : February 05, 2021